
1 Tracy Middleton F 0:53:36
2 Rhonda Hubbard F 0:54:40
3 Kjerstin Lastufka F 0:55:36
4 Brandi Boyle F 0:58:56
5 Veronica Vania F 0:59:18
6 Joey Caterinichio F 0:59:38
7 Beth Van Deusen F 1:00:11
8 Karol Fink F 1:00:34
9 Susie Knudsen F 1:01:06
10 Winnie Wills F 1:02:04
11 Aubrey Smith F 1:02:07
12 Jan Cox F 1:03:24
13 Laura Hildreth F 1:03:47
14 Leslie Kroloff F 1:04:04
15 Emily Rhodes F 1:04:15
16 Carolyn Brodin F 1:04:53
17 Kris Hall F 1:05:28
18 Ellyn Brown F 1:05:38
19 Catherine Moncrieff F 1:06:10
20 Syla Strid F 1:06:15
21 Lisa Haas F 1:08:45
22 Mary Kemppel F 1:10:01
23 Christina Brown F 1:10:02
24 Rene Sachs F 1:10:40
25 Sheilagh Fullerton F 1:11:20
26 Gretchen Hopkins F 1:11:58
27 Maria Goldman F 1:12:10
28 Wendy McDonnell F 1:12:30
29 Linda Hendee F 1:12:33
30 Susan Alesander F 1:12:48
31 Tracy Schultz F 1:13:11
32 Joey Brenner F 1:13:38
33 Stephanie Martin F 1:14:26
34 Mary Kozelka F 1:16:25
35 Erin Longfellow F 1:19:08
36 Kathy Dunlap F 1:19:11
37 Heather Betuard F 1:22:37
38 Janine Niebrugge F 1:22:38
39 Shanti Roach F 1:22:39
40 Julie Ferrero F 1:23:23
41 Kari Stone F 1:28:21
42 Cheryl Ess F 1:29:30
43 Dets Dwinnell F 1:36:42
44 Margaret Griffin F 1:39:07
45 Cyndy Strickland F 1:40:43
46 Elizabeth Stephens F 2:00:00
47 Ann Stephans F 2:00:00
48 Vikki Gross F 2:00:00

1 Rob Whitney M 0:41:38
2 Brad Precosky M 0:42:09
3 Jerry Ross M 0:42:24

1998 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Overall Results

Men

Women



Women 19 & Under
1 Brandi Boyle F 0:58:56
2 Aubrey Smith F 1:02:07
3 Syla Strid F 1:06:15
4 Lisa Haas F 1:08:45

Men 19 & Under
1 Rob Whitney M 0:41:38
2 Tory Dugan M 0:44:13
3 Erik Strabel M 0:47:27
4 Darin Markwardt M 0:49:18
5 Kevin Wright M 0:51:30
6 Patrick Marley M 0:53:58
7 Mike Rubeo M 1:00:59
8 Brent Knight M 1:06:11
9 Jacob Cotter M 1:12:33

Women Age 20-29
1 Tracy Middleton F 0:53:36
2 Kjerstin Lastufka F 0:55:36
3 Joey Caterinichio F 0:59:38
4 Beth Van Deusen F 1:00:11
5 Laura Hildreth F 1:03:47
6 Catherine Moncrieff F 1:06:10
7 Wendy McDonnell F 1:12:30
8 Joey Brenner F 1:13:38
9 Erin Longfellow F 1:19:08
10 Heather Betuard F 1:22:37
11 Shanti Roach F 1:22:39
12 Julie Ferrero F 1:23:23
13 Kari Stone F 1:28:21
14 Margaret Griffin F 1:39:07
15 Elizabeth Stephens F 2:00:00

Men Age 20-29
1 Jerry Ross M 0:42:24
2 Marten Martensen M 0:43:58
3 Heath Sandall M 0:47:35
4 Jan Spurkland M 0:50:09
5 Fred Mebely M 0:51:00
6 Lars Spurkland M 0:51:12
7 Mike Murphy M 0:51:28
8 Jim Young M 0:52:47
9 Will Hunt M 0:54:00
10 James Oksoktaruk M 0:54:09
11 Doug Gletcher M 0:55:14
12 Brian VanHouten M 0:55:48
13 Mark Fineman M 0:56:14
14 David Knapp M 0:56:38
15 Chris Wood M 0:57:11
16 Todd Bethard M 0:59:01
17 Todd Fisher M 0:59:20
18 Rory Stark M 0:59:52
19 Scott Wright M 1:02:49
20 Ben Summit M 1:03:18
21 Brady Curtis M 1:05:00

1998 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Age Group Results



22 James Ungerecht M 1:05:59
23 Chris Gionet M 1:06:53
24 Douglas Spurr M 1:07:50
25 Victor Draino M 1:08:50
26 Blair Flannery M 1:09:10

Women Age 30-39
1 Rhonda Hubbard F 0:54:40
2 Veronica Vania F 0:59:18
3 Karol Fink F 1:00:34
4 Emily Rhodes F 1:04:15
5 Kris Hall F 1:05:28
6 Christina Brown F 1:10:02
7 Rene Sachs F 1:10:40
8 Sheilagh Fullerton F 1:11:20
9 Gretchen Hopkins F 1:11:58
10 Maria Goldman F 1:12:10
11 Susan Alesander F 1:12:48
12 Tracy Schultz F 1:13:11
13 Stephanie Martin F 1:14:26
14 Kathy Dunlap F 1:19:11
15 Janine Niebrugge F 1:22:38
16 Cyndy Strickland F 1:40:43

Men Age 30-39
1 Brad Precosky M 0:42:09
2 Kevin Donley M 0:45:51
3 Lance Kopsack M 0:45:57
4 Wiley Bland M 0:47:13
5 Brian Stoecker M 0:47:22
6 Joe Grither M 0:47:38
7 Bill Carrol M 0:48:20
8 Clint McCool M 0:49:43
9 Andy Mack M 0:50:55
10 Mark Flanagan M 0:51:51
11 Brian Hall M 0:52:08
12 Chris Clifford M 0:52:18
13 Chris Heaphey M 0:53:04
14 Tim Woolston M 0:54:22
15 Steve Daigle M 0:54:43
16 John Ryan M 0:54:48
17 Mike Stuart M 0:56:16
18 Wayne Todd M 0:57:07
19 Peter Brandorff M 0:57:45
20 Eric Sachs M 0:58:50
21 Larry Rosenkranz M 0:58:58
22 Darin Marin M 0:59:51
23 Ed Kamienski M 1:00:18
24 Allen Miller M 1:01:20
25 Joe Anders M 1:02:45
26 Rob Sackerson M 1:02:48
27 Rod Young M 1:02:56
28 Chris Flygane M 1:03:10
29 Mike Morova M 1:03:50
30 Kevin Petersen M 1:05:25
31 Jason Moore M 1:07:19
32 Currey Cook M 1:07:35
33 Wayne Eski M 1:09:09
34 David Jensen M 1:10:56
35 Gregg Ferrero M 1:18:15



36 Ben Parker M 1:21:48
37 Doug Pickerel M 1:25:39
38 John Bernitz M 1:29:39
39 Chris Agnello M 2:00:00

Women Age 40-49
1 Susie Knudsen F 1:01:06
2 Winnie Wills F 1:02:04
3 Jan Cox F 1:03:24
4 Leslie Kroloff F 1:04:04
5 Carolyn Brodin F 1:04:53
6 Ellyn Brown F 1:05:38
7 Linda Hendee F 1:12:33
8 Mary Kozelka F 1:16:25
9 Cheryl Ess F 1:29:30
10 Dets Dwinnell F 1:36:42
11 Ann Stephans F 2:00:00
12 Vikki Gross F 2:00:00

Men Age 40-49
1 Barney Griffith M 0:45:22
2 Sam Young M 0:47:04
3 Bill Spencer M 0:49:21
4 Michael Marting M 0:49:31
5 Braun Kopsack M 0:50:00
6 Steve Buchanon M 0:52:50
7 John Williams M 0:53:06
8 Dave Olewiler M 0:53:44
9 Steve Gilles M 0:55:31
10 Jack Dunlap M 0:55:40
11 Dave Titus M 0:55:56
12 Craig Fitzgerald M 0:56:02
13 Butch Douthit M 0:57:02
14 Carl Romie M 0:57:08
15 Calvin Sweeney M 0:59:04
16 Bud Draper M 1:00:12
17 Peter Courtnage M 1:00:57
18 Mark Schwartz M 1:01:14
19 Rick Fuller M 1:02:04
20 Paul Gionet M 1:02:16
21 David Talbot M 1:04:10
22 Don Boyle M 1:07:02
23 Ron Carlson M 1:07:17
24 Phil Markwardt M 1:10:35
25 Mike McNamara M 1:11:20
26 Zack Vincent M 1:11:32
27 Pat Williams M 1:12:23
28 Ken Spadafora M 1:15:10
29 Randy Becker M 1:18:27
30 Mike Gould M 1:25:33

Women Age 50-59
2 Mary Kemppel F 1:10:01

Men Age 50-59
1 Roger Kemppel M 0:55:30
2 Bob Dugan M 0:57:15
3 Tom Corbin M 0:58:00
4 Eric Johnson M 1:03:16
5 Norm Johnson M 1:03:40
6 Bahne Martensen M 1:05:10
7 Darrel Sheridan M 1:07:19



8 Tom Meachum M 1:07:52
9 John Frost M 1:19:05
10 Ross Clement M 1:29:54

Men Age 60-69
1 Kurt Bittingmaier M 1:01:23
2 Heinrich Gruber M 1:04:40
3 Paul Mattle M 1:07:13
4 Jerre Wills M 1:12:31



4 Marten Martensen M 0:43:58
5 Tory Dugan M 0:44:13
6 Barney Griffith M 0:45:22
7 Kevin Donley M 0:45:51
8 Lance Kopsack M 0:45:57
9 Sam Young M 0:47:04
10 Wiley Bland M 0:47:13
11 Brian Stoecker M 0:47:22
12 Erik Strabel M 0:47:27
13 Heath Sandall M 0:47:35
14 Joe Grither M 0:47:38
15 Bill Carrol M 0:48:20
16 Darin Markwardt M 0:49:18
17 Bill Spencer M 0:49:21
18 Michael Marting M 0:49:31
19 Clint McCool M 0:49:43
20 Braun Kopsack M 0:50:00
21 Jan Spurkland M 0:50:09
22 Andy Mack M 0:50:55
23 Fred Mebely M 0:51:00
24 Lars Spurkland M 0:51:12
25 Mike Murphy M 0:51:28
26 Kevin Wright M 0:51:30
27 Mark Flanagan M 0:51:51
28 Brian Hall M 0:52:08
29 Chris Clifford M 0:52:18
30 Jim Young M 0:52:47
31 Steve Buchanon M 0:52:50
32 Chris Heaphey M 0:53:04
33 John Williams M 0:53:06
34 Dave Olewiler M 0:53:44
35 Patrick Marley M 0:53:58
36 Will Hunt M 0:54:00
37 James Oksoktaruk M 0:54:09
38 Tim Woolston M 0:54:22
39 Steve Daigle M 0:54:43
40 John Ryan M 0:54:48
41 Doug Gletcher M 0:55:14
42 Roger Kemppel M 0:55:30
43 Steve Gilles M 0:55:31
44 Jack Dunlap M 0:55:40
45 Brian VanHouten M 0:55:48
46 Dave Titus M 0:55:56
47 Craig Fitzgerald M 0:56:02
48 Mark Fineman M 0:56:14
49 Mike Stuart M 0:56:16
50 David Knapp M 0:56:38
51 Butch Douthit M 0:57:02
52 Wayne Todd M 0:57:07
53 Carl Romie M 0:57:08
54 Chris Wood M 0:57:11
55 Bob Dugan M 0:57:15
56 Peter Brandorff M 0:57:45
57 Tom Corbin M 0:58:00
58 Eric Sachs M 0:58:50
59 Larry Rosenkranz M 0:58:58
60 Todd Bethard M 0:59:01
61 Calvin Sweeney M 0:59:04



62 Todd Fisher M 0:59:20
63 Darin Marin M 0:59:51
64 Rory Stark M 0:59:52
65 Bud Draper M 1:00:12
66 Ed Kamienski M 1:00:18
67 Peter Courtnage M 1:00:57
68 Mike Rubeo M 1:00:59
69 Mark Schwartz M 1:01:14
70 Allen Miller M 1:01:20
71 Kurt Bittingmaier M 1:01:23
72 Rick Fuller M 1:02:04
73 Paul Gionet M 1:02:16
74 Joe Anders M 1:02:45
75 Rob Sackerson M 1:02:48
76 Scott Wright M 1:02:49
77 Rod Young M 1:02:56
78 Chris Flygane M 1:03:10
79 Eric Johnson M 1:03:16
80 Ben Summit M 1:03:18
81 Norm Johnson M 1:03:40
82 Mike Morova M 1:03:50
83 David Talbot M 1:04:10
84 Heinrich Gruber M 1:04:40
85 Brady Curtis M 1:05:00
86 Bahne Martensen M 1:05:10
87 Kevin Petersen M 1:05:25
88 James Ungerecht M 1:05:59
89 Brent Knight M 1:06:11
90 Chris Gionet M 1:06:53
91 Don Boyle M 1:07:02
92 Paul Mattle M 1:07:13
93 Ron Carlson M 1:07:17
94 Jason Moore M 1:07:19
95 Darrel Sheridan M 1:07:19
96 Currey Cook M 1:07:35
97 Douglas Spurr M 1:07:50
98 Tom Meachum M 1:07:52
99 Victor Draino M 1:08:50
100 Wayne Eski M 1:09:09
101 Blair Flannery M 1:09:10
102 Phil Markwardt M 1:10:35
103 David Jensen M 1:10:56
104 Mike McNamara M 1:11:20
105 Zack Vincent M 1:11:32
106 Pat Williams M 1:12:23
107 Jerre Wills M 1:12:31
108 Jacob Cotter M 1:12:33
109 Ken Spadafora M 1:15:10
110 Gregg Ferrero M 1:18:15
111 Randy Becker M 1:18:27
112 John Frost M 1:19:05
113 Ben Parker M 1:21:48
114 Mike Gould M 1:25:33
115 Doug Pickerel M 1:25:39
116 John Bernitz M 1:29:39
117 Ross Clement M 1:29:54
118 Chris Agnello M 2:00:00


